

No. SSIU/Cir/2020/1022

7th April, 2020

Circular

All the teaching staff members of constituent institutes of the Swarnim Startup & Innovation University are instructed to submit **Title** of **3 Review Articles** as per previous circular No. SSIU/Cir/2020/1016 dated 27th March, 2020 on account of part of work from home during lockdown in the state amid COVID-2019. The articles should be publishable in UGC care journals/peer reviewed journals.

For, strict compliance please.

Registrar Sd/-

Copy to;

- 1. The Provost, Swarnim Startup & Innovation University
- 2. The Deans, Constituent Schools of Swarnim Startup & Innovation University
- 3. The Principal, Aarihant Institute of Ayurvedic Medical College and Research Institute
- 4. The Principal, Aarihant Institute of Homeopathic Medical College and Research Institute
- 5. The Principal, Aarihant Institute of Nursing
- 6. The Principal, Venus Institute of Physiotherapy
- 7. Executive Assistant, Office of the President